South Pole Satellite Schedule (UTC)
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12a 1a 2a 3a 4a 5a 6a 7a 8a 9a 10a Ma 12p 1p 2p 3p 4p 5p 6p p 8p 9 10p 1Mp 12a
DSCS-B8 DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

TDRS-6 Pass 1 DSCS-B13 Pass 1 DSCS-B8 Pass 1
Date Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur
| |

10/15/24 4:16 PM 8:46 PM 430 10:52 PM Oct 16, 4:12 AM 5:20 422 AM 9:16 AM 4:54
10/16/24 412 PM 8:42 PM 430 10:48 PM Oct 17, 408 AM 5:20 417 AM 9:12 AM 4555
10/17/24 4:08 PM 8:38 PM 430 10:44 PM Oct 18, 4:04 AM 5:20 413 AM 9:08 AM 4:55
10/18/24 4:04 PM 8:34 PM 430 10:40 PM Oct 19, 400 AM 5:20 409 AM 9:04 AM 455
10/19/24 4:00 PM 8:30 PM 430 10:36 PM Oct 20, 3:56 AM 5:20 405 AM 9:00 AM 4:55
10/20/24 3:56 PM 8:26 PM 430 10:32 PM Oct 21, 3:52 AM 5:20 401 AM 8:56 AM 4:55
10/21/24 3:52 PM 822 PM 430 10:28 PM Oct 22, 3:48 AM 5:20 3:57 AM 8:52 AM 455
10/22/24 3:48 PM 8:18 PM 430 10:24 PM Oct 23, 3:44 AM 5:20 3:53 AM 8:48 AM 4:55
10/23/24 3:44 PM 8:14 PM 430 10:20 PM Oct 24, 3:40 AM 5:20 3:49 AM 8:44 AM 4:55
10/24/24 3:40 PM 810 PM 430 10:16 PM Oct 25, 3:36 AM 5:20 3:44 AM 8:40 AM 4:56
10/25/24 3:36 PM 8:06 PM 430 10:12 PM Oct 26, 3:32 AM 5:20 3:40 AM 8:36 AM 4:56
10/26/24 3:32PM 8:02 PM 430 10:09 PM Oct 27, 3:29 AM 5:20 3:36 AM 8:32 AM 456
10/27/24 3:228 PM 7:58 PM 430 10:05 PM Oct 28, 3:25 AM 5:20 332 AM 8:28 AM 4:56
10/28/24 3:24 PM 7:54 PM 430 10:01 PM Oct 29, 3:21 AM 5:20 328 AM 824 AM 4:56
10/29/24 320 PM 7:50 PM 430 957 PM Oct 30,3:17 AM 5:20 324 AM 8220 AM 456
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South Pole Satellite Schedule (EDT)
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12a 1a 2a 3a 4a 5a 6a 7a 8a 9a 10a Ma 12p 1p 2p 3p 4p 5p 6p p 8p 9 10p 1Mp 12a
DSCS-B8 DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6
TDRS-6 Pass 1 DSCS-B13 Pass 1 DSCS-B8 Pass 1 DSCS-B8 Pass 2 Total
Date Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur Dur
I N
10/15/24 12:16 PM 4:46 PM 4:30 6:52 PM Oct 16, 12:12 AM 5:20 12:56 AM 5:16 AM 4:20 No Pass 4:20
10/16/24 1212PM  442PM 430 648PM Oct 17, 12:08 AM 5:20 12:17 AM 5:12 AM 4:55 No Pass 4:55
10/17/24 12:08 PM 4:38 PM 4:30 6:44 PM Oct 18, 12:04 AM 5:20 12:13 AM 5:08 AM 4:55 No Pass 4:55
10/18/24 1204PM  434PM 430 6:40PM Oct 19, 12:00 AM 5:20 12:09 AM 5:04 AM 4:55 No Pass 4:55
10/19/24 1200PM  4:30PM 430 6:36 PM 11:56 PM 5:20 12:05 AM 5:00 AM 4:55 No Pass 4:55
10/20/24 11:56 AM 4:26 PM 4:30 6:32 PM 11:52 PM 5:20 12:01 AM 4:56 AM 4:55 11:57 PM Oct 21, 452 AM 4:55 8:110
10/21/24 11:52AM  422PM 430 628 PM 11:48 PM 5:20 11:53 PM Oct 22, 4:48 AM 4:55 No Pass 4:55
10/22/24 11:48 AM 418 PM 4:30 6:24 PM 11:44 PM 5:20 11:49 PM Oct 23, 4:44 AM 4:55 No Pass 4:55
10/23/24 11:44 AM 4:14 PM 4:30 6:20 PM 11:40 PM 5:20 11:44 PM Oct 24, 4:40 AM 4:56 No Pass 4:56
10/24/24 11:40AM  410PM 430 616 PM 11:36 PM 5:20 11:40 PM Oct 25, 4:36 AM 4:56 No Pass 4:56
10/25/24 11:36 AM 4:06 PM 4:30 6:12 PM 11:32 PM 5:20 11:36 PM Oct 26, 4:32 AM 4:56 No Pass 4:56
10/26/24 11:32 AM 4.02 PM 4:30 6:09 PM 11:29 PM 5:20 11:32 PM Oct 27, 428 AM 4:56 No Pass 4:56
10/27/24 11:28 AM  3:58PM 430 6:05PM 11:25 PM 5:20 11:28 PM Oct 28, 424 AM 4:56 No Pass 4:56
10/28/24 11:24 AM 3:54 PM 4:30 6:01 PM 11:21 PM 5:20 11:24 PM Oct 29, 4:20 AM 4:56 No Pass 4:56
10/29/24 11:20AM  3:50PM 430  5:57PM 11:17 PM 5:20 11:20 PM Oct 30, 4:16 AM 4:56 No Pass 4:56
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South Pole Satellite Schedule (CDT)

1a 2a 3a 4a 5a

Date

10/15/24
10/16/24
10/17/24
10/18/24
10/19/24
10/20/24
10/21/24
10/22/24
10/23/24
10/24/24
10/25/24
10/26/24
10/27/24
10/28/24
10/29/24

6a 7a 8a 9a 10a
DSCS-B8
TDRS-6 Pass 1
Start End Dur
[ | |
11:16 AM 3:46 PM 430
11:12 AM 3:42 PM 430
11:08 AM 3:38 PM 430
11:04 AM 3:34 PM 430
11:00 AM 3:30 PM 430
10:56 AM 3:26 PM 430
10:52 AM 3:222 PM 430
10:48 AM 3:18 PM 430
10:44 AM 314 PM 430
10:40 AM 3:10 PM 430
10:36 AM 3:06 PM 430
10:32 AM 3:02 PM 430
10:28 AM 2:58 PM 430
10:24 AM 2:54 PM 430
10:20 AM 2:50 PM 430

11a

DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

DSCS-B13 Pass 1

Start

5:52 PM
5:48 PM
5:44 PM
5:40 PM
5:36 PM
5:32 PM
5:28 PM
5:24 PM
5:20 PM
516 PM
512 PM
5:09 PM
5:.05 PM
5:01 PM

4:57 PM

12p

1p

End

11:12 PM
11:08 PM
11:04 PM
11:00 PM
10:56 PM
10:52 PM
10:48 PM
10:44 PM
10:40 PM
10:36 PM
10:32 PM
10:29 PM
10:25 PM
10:221 PM

10:17 PM

2p

Dur

5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20

5:20

3p

4p

Start

11:17 PM
11:13 PM
11:09 PM
11:.05 PM
11:01 PM
10:57 PM
10:53 PM
10:49 PM
10:44 PM
10:40 PM
10:36 PM
10:32 PM
10:28 PM
10:24 PM

10:20 PM

5p 6p 7p

DSCS-B8 Pass 1
End

Oct 16, 4:12 AM
Oct 17, 408 AM
Oct 18, 4:04 AM
Oct 19, 400 AM
Oct 20, 3:56 AM
Oct 21, 3:52 AM
Oct 22, 3:48 AM
Oct 23, 3:44 AM
Oct 24, 3:40 AM
Oct 25, 3:36 AM
Oct 26, 3:32 AM
Oct 27, 3:28 AM
Oct 28, 3:24 AM
Oct 29, 3:20 AM

Oct 30, 3:16 AM

8p

Dur

4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55

4:55

4:56
4:56
4:56
4:56
4:56

4:56

12a



10/15
10/16
10/17
10/18
10/19
10/20
10/21
10/22
10/23
10/24
10/25
10/26
10/27
10/28
10/29

South Pole Satellite Schedule (

12a 1a 2a 3a 4a 5a

Date

10/15/24
10/16/24
10/17/24
10/18/24
10/19/24
10/20/24
10/21/24
10/22/24
10/23/24
10/24/24
10/25/24
10/26/24
10/27/24
10/28/24
10/29/24

6a 7a 8a 9a 10a
DSCS-B8
TDRS-6 Pass 1
Start End Dur
[ | |
10:16 AM 2:46 PM 430
10:12 AM 2:42 PM 430
10:08 AM 2:38 PM 430
10:04 AM 2:34 PM 430
10:00 AM 2:30 PM 430
9:56 AM 2:26 PM 430
9:52 AM 2:22PM 430
9:48 AM 2:18 PM 4:30
9:44 AM 2:14PM 430
9:40 AM 2:10 PM 430
9:36 AM 2:06 PM 430
9:32 AM 2:02 PM 430
9:28 AM 1:58 PM 430
9:24 AM 1:54 PM 430
9:20 AM 1:50 PM 430

11a

DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

DSCS-B13 Pass 1

Start

452 PM
448 PM
4:44 PM
440 PM
436 PM
432 PM
428 PM
424 PM
420 PM
416 PM
412 PM
409 PM
405 PM
401 PM

3:57 PM

12p

1p

End

10:12 PM
10:08 PM
10:04 PM
10:00 PM
9:56 PM
9:52 PM
9:48 PM
9:44 PM
9:40 PM
9:36 PM
9:32 PM
9:29 PM
9:25 PM
9:21 PM

9:17 PM

MDT)

2p

3p

4p

Start

10:17 PM
10:13 PM
10:09 PM
10:05 PM
10:01 PM
9:57 PM
9:53 PM
9:49 PM
9:44 PM
9:40 PM
9:36 PM
9:32 PM
9:28 PM
9:24 PM

9:20 PM

5p 6p 7p

DSCS-B8 Pass 1
End

Oct 16, 3:12 AM
Oct 17, 3:08 AM
Oct 18, 3:04 AM
Oct 19, 3:00 AM
Oct 20, 2:56 AM
Oct 21, 2:52 AM
Oct 22, 2:48 AM
Oct 23, 2:44 AM
Oct 24, 2:40 AM
Oct 25, 2:36 AM
Oct 26, 2:32 AM
Oct 27, 2:28 AM
Oct 28, 2:24 AM
Oct 29, 2:20 AM

Oct 30, 2:16 AM

8p

Dur

4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55

4:55

4:56
4:56
4:56
4:56
4:56

4:56

9p

10p

11p

12a
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South Pole Satellite Schedule (PDT)

L1
]
1
 I—
1
I
| I
(I
I
| I—
| I—
 I—
 I—
| I—
(——
12a 1a 2a 3a 4a 5a 6a 7a 8a 9a 10a
DSCS-B8
TDRS-6 Pass 1
Date Start End Dur
I N
10/15/24 9:16 AM 1:46 PM 4:30
10/16/24 9:12 AM 1:42 PM 430
10/17/24 9:08 AM 1:38 PM 430
10/18/24 9:04 AM 1:34 PM 430
10/19/24 9:00 AM 1:30 PM 430
10/20/24 8:56 AM 1:26 PM 4:30
10/21/24 8:52 AM 1:22 PM 430
10/22/24 8:48 AM 1:18 PM 430
10/23/24 8:44 AM 1:14 PM 4:30
10/24/24 8:40 AM 1:10 PM 430
10/25/24 8:36 AM 1:06 PM 430
10/26/24 8:32 AM 1:02 PM 4:30
10/27/24 8:28 AM 12:58 PM 430
10/28/24 824 AM 12:54 PM 430
10/29/24 8220 AM 12:50 PM 430

11a

DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

DSCS-B13 Pass 1

Start

3:52 PM
3:48 PM
3:44 PM
3:40 PM
3:36 PM
3:32PM
3:28 PM
3224 PM
3:20 PM
3:16 PM
3112 PM
3:09 PM
3:.05PM
3:.01PM

2:57 PM

12p

1p

End

9:12 PM
9:08 PM
9:04 PM
9:00 PM
8:56 PM
8:52 PM
8:48 PM
8:44 PM
8:40 PM
8:36 PM
8:32 PM
8:29 PM
8:25 PM
8:21 PM

8:17 PM

2p

5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20

3p

4p

Start

9:17 PM
9:13 PM
9:09 PM
9:05 PM
9:01 PM
8:57 PM
8:53 PM
8:49 PM
8:44 PM
8:40 PM
8:36 PM
8:32 PM
8:28 PM
8:24 PM

8:20 PM

5p 6p 7p

DSCS-B8 Pass 1
End

Oct 16, 2:12 AM
Oct 17, 2:08 AM
Oct 18, 2:04 AM
Oct 19, 2:00 AM
Oct 20, 1:56 AM
Oct 21, 1:52 AM
Oct 22, 1:48 AM
Oct 23, 1:44 AM
Oct 24, 1:40 AM
Oct 25, 1:36 AM
Oct 26, 1:32 AM
Oct 27, 1:28 AM
Oct 28, 1:24 AM
Oct 29, 1:20 AM

Oct 30, 1:16 AM

Dur

4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
455
4:55

455

4:56
4:56
4:56
4:56
4:56

4:56

10p

11p

12a
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1017
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South Pole Satellite Schedule (NZDT)

12a

1a

2a

3a

4a

5a

Date

10/16/24
10/17/24
10/18/24
10/19/24
10/20/24
10/21/24
10/22/24
10/23/24
10/24/24
10/25/24
10/26/24
10/27/24
10/28/24
10/29/24
10/30/24

6a 7a 8a 9a 10a
DSCS-B8
TDRS-6 Pass 1
Start End Dur
! | |

5:16 AM 9:46 AM 430
512 AM 9:42 AM 430
5:08 AM 9:38 AM 4:30

5:04 AM 9:34 AM 4:30

5:00 AM 9:30 AM 430

4:56 AM 9:26 AM 430
4:52 AM 9:22 AM 4:30
4:48 AM 9:18 AM 4:30

4:44 AM 9:14 AM 430

4:40 AM 9:10 AM 4:30

4:36 AM 9:06 AM 4:30

432 AM 9:02 AM 4:30

4:28 AM 8:58 AM 430

424 AM 8:54 AM 430
4:20 AM 8:50 AM 4:30

11a

12p

DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

DSCS-B13 Pass 1

Start

11:51 AM
11:48 AM
11:44 AM
11:40 AM
11:35 AM
11:32 AM
11:28 AM
11:24 AM
11:20 AM
11:16 AM
11:12 AM
11:09 AM
11:05 AM
11:01 AM

10:57 AM

1p

2p

End

512 PM
5:08 PM
5:04 PM
5:00 PM
4:56 PM
452 PM
448 PM
4:44 PM
4:40 PM
436 PM
432 PM
429 PM
425 PM
421PM

417 PM

3p

Dur

5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:20

5:20

Start

517 PM
5:13 PM
5:09 PM
5:05 PM
5:01 PM
4:57 PM
4:53PM
4:49 PM
4:44 PM
4:40 PM
4:36 PM
4:32PM
428 PM
424 PM

4:20 PM

6p 7p

DSCS-B8 Pass 1

End

10:12 PM
10:08 PM
10:04 PM
10:00 PM
9:56 PM
9:52 PM
9:48 PM
9:44 PM
9:40 PM
9:36 PM
9:32 PM
9:28 PM
9:24 PM
9:20 PM

9:16 PM

8p

4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55
4:55

4:55

4:56
4:56
4:56
4:56
4:56

4:56

9 10p

11p

12a
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